CH1000 Life Safety Communication Platform (CTS-0012-1.00)(D)  1/2© 2016 CareHawk Inc. All rights reserved. All specifications subject to change without notice. E&OE.
TOLL FREE USA CANADA WEB
1-888-223-5816  sales@carehawkusa.com info@carehawk.com   www.carehawk.com
LIFE SAFETY
COMMUNICATIONS
PLATFORM
The CH1000™ is a level above contemporary
paging/intercom systems available today.

TOLL FREE USA CANADA WEB
1-888-223-5816  sales@carehawkusa.com info@carehawk.com   www.carehawk.com
Ordering Information
Model Description
Product Name
CH1000 Life Safety Communications Platform
Associated Equipment
AP1 Administrative Phone
SS16 Security Switching Card (16 port)
SS16-2B Security Switching Card (16 port) - support for 2
button call-in stations and emergency reminder call-
in functionality.
SS32 Security Switching Card (32 port)
SS32-2B Security Switching Card (32 port) - support for 2
button call-in stations and emergency reminder call-
in functionality
Standard System Configurations
Configurations include AP1 power supply, (TC2 cards NOT included)
CH1000-1I-XA-1PG Central Controller with Amplifier, 1 Intercom Path,
1-8 AC1, 1 Program Channel
CH1000-2I-XA-1PG Central Controller with Amplifier, 2 Intercom Path,
1-8 AC1, 1 Program Channel
CH1000-1I-XA-2PG Central Controller with Amplifier, 1 Intercom Path,
1-8 AC1, 2 Program Channels
CH1000-2I-XA-2PG Central Controller with Amplifier, 2 Intercom Path,
1-8 AC1, 2 Program Channels
Specifications
The CH1000 is a distributed architecture, multi-channel, microprocessor-
controlled life safety communications platform.
Spec Item Description
Audio/Communication
Card (AC1)
Connect up to 8 Audio Communication Cards.
1 for each Administrative Phone.*
Security Switching
Card (SS16/32)
Connect up to 8 Security Switching Cards for
maximum of 256 ports.
Intercom Module (IA4) Includes 1 or 2 Intercom Module(s)
Network System(s) Install up to 8 CH1000 systems in a network
configuration (1 Master CH1000 and 7 CH1000C
clients)
Mounting Wall or rack mount (11RU)
Cabinet Dimensions 18 1/2” high x 17” wide x 5 3/8” deep
Power Requirements Input Power: 115VAC 3.5A